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1 An Antique oak corner cupboard  £30-£40 

2 An Antique cast iron boot scraper  £10-£20 

3 An Antique cast iron boot scraper        

£10-£20 

4 An alabaster mortar and three pestles        

£20-£30 

5 A Victorian marble and malachite mantel clock 

case, AF £5-£10 

6 Two coal scuttles; a trivet formed from a 

horseshoe; two other horseshoes; part of a fire 

fender and a collection of fire irons        

£20-£30 

7 A Premier lamp heater with copper bowl and 

another similar £10-£20 

8 J. Fuller & Sons, Clerkenwell, large copper twin 

handled container with lid £50-£60 

9 A Victorian octagonal cased mother of pearl 

inlaid wall clock; and two weights  £30-£40 

10 A Roberts radio £10-£20 

11 A basket and contents of various brushes        

£10-£20 

12 A bronze model of a carp; a bell metal mortar; flat 

iron and trivet; Eastern brass bowl; bell etc.       

£10-£20 

13 A Vintage folding camera and a Sunbeam blender 

attachment £5-£10 

14 Twelve bottles of Gaseous fluid £5-£10 

15 A First Aid tin £5-£10 

16 A box of various coinage and two penknives inset 

with coins £10-£20 

17 A small porcelain doll in the form of a reclining 

nude female and two clay pipes £10-£20 

18 A 9 carat gold wrist watch; a pocket watch; one 

other wrist watch; various white metal bangles; 

silver matchbox case; cased pair of spoons; napkin 

rings etc.  £30-£40 

19 An album containing various photographs, 

sketches,  watercolour studies etc.        

£20-£30 

20 A box containing various sewing related       

items, buttons, various compacts etc.        

£20-£30 

21 A collection of various scale weights £10-£20 

22 An early wooden ladle £30-£40 

23 Two pin cushions in the form of dogs; blue glass 

double ended scent bottle, AF; tortoise shell and 

mother of pearl card case, AF; a collection of 

dominoes; tartan ware items; penknives etc.     

£30-£40 

24 A box containing various buttons; costume 

jewellery; beads etc. £20-£40 

IMPORTANT NOTES: 

 

Buyer’s Premium 

A buyer’s premium of 15% plus VAT will be 

added to the hammer price of each lot. 

 

Delivery 

Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd are 

unfortunately unable to pack and ship items 

but can advise contacting Jentel (01268 

776777) or Mailboxes (01473 218637) for 

assistance. 

 

Enquiries 

All enquiries to Keith Gray 07551 151862 / 

01728 746323 or James Durrant 07773 

359134 / 01728 621200  

 

 

Live on-line bidding is available at this 

auction via the-saleroom.com. Prior 

registration is necessary, please visit      

www.the-saleroom.com for more information. 

 

Any purchases made via the-saleroom.com 

shall be subject to an administration charge of 

3% plus VAT on the  hammer price.   

 

Please refer to the conditions of sale at the 

rear of this catalogue.   



25 A pair of nut crackers and a vintage brass 

veterinary fleam £40-£60 

26 A Victorian decorative box, the lid inset with a 

miniature portrait and containing contents of             

various black and white photographs  £20-£40 

27 An edition "Cartoons of the Boer War" and the 

"Leaguer of Ladysmith" £20-£30 

28 A box containing copper and other printing 

blocks; a folding book rack; magic lantern lens; 

inlaid cigarette dispenser etc. £20-£30 

29 A large silver framed easel mirror £80-£120 

30 A box containing a large quantity of spectacles 

and spectacle cases £10-£20 

31 A decorative metal trivet, the base formed from 

female legs £100-£150 

32 A pair of early 19th Century hair curlers           

£10-£20 

33 An early wooden and brass jeweller's ring measure 

£20-£30 

34 Two wooden pastry moulds £20-£40 

35 A box containing various old keys and brass 

handles £10-£20 

36 A box containing various old keys £10-£20 

37 A mahogany box containing a set of clock golf 

numbers £20-£40 

38 A top section of a silver plate, Asprey of London 

wine cooler £20-£30 

39 A decorative iron hammer, possibly French       

£40-£60 

40 Three wooden pastry moulds £40-£60 

41 Five agricultural related copper printing plates  

£50-£60 

42 A pair of brass cased binoculars, contained in a 

leather case, AF £10-£20 

43 A 19th Century brass ladle £20-£30 

44 An Eastern copper and white metal powder flask 

£20-£30 

45 A 19th Century oak rush light £60-£80 

46 A 19th Century brass chamber stick; a wheat-

sheaf chimney ornament and a goffering iron    

£30-£60 

47 A basket containing onyx and stone eggs £20-£40 

48 A Lehmann tinplate toy "Gustav the Miller"     

£40-£60 

49 A Mamod steam engine £20-£30 

50 A box of Britains lead soldiers on horseback "11th 

Hussars" £10-£20 

51 A box containing needlework panel; slate board; 

various brass handles; an ink well; brass plaque 

decorated with cherubs; Eastern knife; various 

other metalware etc. £20-£30 

52 A painted wooden model of a Lapwing on stand 

£20-£40 

53 A box containing brass grease and oil guns        

£20-£30 

54 A box of treen items to include butter marking 

wheel, two butter stamps, pair of butter pats and a 

milk skimming bowl £10-£20 

55 A box of wooden kitchen utensils to include 

spoons, scoops etc. £10-£20 

56 A set of Antique Manx hanging wool scales; and a 

set of Novobeam "handy household scales"       

£30-£40 

57 A box of wooden items to include: Lignum Vitae 

string box, goblets, bowls etc.  £20-£30 

58 A Bakelite cased Hawkette No.2 folding camera 

and case £20-£30 

59 A leather gun holster £10-£20 

60 A vintage First Aid tin and contents from 

Orfordness radar station £10-£20 

61 Two boxes containing a collection of various small 

oil  cans and jugs to include Castrol examples £30

-£40 

62 A brass telescope £40-£60 

63 A box containing three balance scales; Eastern 

brass bowl; Chinese bronze charcoal iron etc.    

£20-£30 

64 A box containing Art Nouveau silver and enamel 

pendant; miniature brass dominoes; white metal 

thimble; yellow metal stick pins; various stone set 

jewellery etc. £40-£60 

65 An unusual brass Imperial half pint measure 

inscribed "Liberty of St. Ethelred, County of 

Suffolk, Bate London 1858" £30-£40 

66 An Antique mahogany pipe rack and five clay 

pipes £50-£60 

67 Horse racing memorabilia to include Ascot races 

official programme Saturday 21st July, 1956, 

Royal Ascot third day 1958, Goodwood Tuesday 

27th July 1954; and Alexandria Sporting club 9th 

Race meeting 17th, 18th, & 19th August, 1945, 

(4) £10-£20 

68 A collection of theatre programmes to include 

souvenir of programme Coronation review of Ex. 

Servicemen and Women; various others, Norwich 

Hippodrome; the Theatre Royal Norwich; 

Radiolympia souvenir programme etc. £20-£30 

69 Sporting interest - "The Ashes, the Australians 

are here", souvenir of 1938 tour; souvenir of     

"All India tour of England 1936"; Surrey Cricket 

club programmes; Lord's programmes etc.        

£20-£30 



70 Arsenal Football Club official programme, season 

1937/38 (incomplete); a collection of Wembley 

tickets including England v Brazil May 9th 1956; 

England v The Rest of the World October 21st 

1953; Football League Cup Final 1st March 1975 

etc.  £20-£30 

71 A box containing herb cutter, hat stretcher, map 

ruler and chip carved nut cracker £10-£20 

71a A 19th Century brass ladle £20-£30 

72 A quantity of brass cart hub caps to include 

Thorn of Norwich, Deeks of Clare,  Bishop of 

Bury St. Edmunds etc. £20-£40 

73 An unusual brass tap, the handle in the form of a 

frog £20-£40 

74 Ipswich Town Football club memorabilia to 

include; "Up the town" championship souvenir 

season 1960-61; Ipswich Town Football club 

print of group photograph 1938-1939 and various 

Ipswich Town programmes circa 1960s £20-£40 

75 An orange industrial spot light on tripod base   

£40-£60 

76 A grey industrial spot light on tripod base        

£40-£60 

77 A Gascoignes Herringbone Clearway circular 

enamel sign, 8" £10-£20 

78 A Hudson's soap enamel advertising sign, 10" x 7" 

£20-£30 

79 An enamel sign, "We use the Hinman Simplex 

milking machine", 10" x 6" £40-£60 

80 A framed indenture; photographic print on glass; 

a ledger; various ephemera; Coronation 

programme; Ipswich ordnance survey map etc. 

£20-£30 

81 Two ashtrays in the form of horseshoes; a mirror 

with horseshoe frame and two other horseshoes  

£5-£10 

82 A Tress & Co. bowler hat in box £10-£20 

83 A metal cash tin with key £5-£10 

84 A "Geewiz" tinplate greyhound racing game       

£5-£10 

85 An industrial bench lamp £20-£30 

86 A red painted industrial Holophane lamp          

£40-£60 

87 A heavy cast iron Great Eastern Railway sign, 

"Trespasses will be prosecuted", 20.5" x 12.5" x 

12.5" £60-£80 

88 A floor standing "Sussex" type wrought iron    

rush light candle holder, on wooden base        

£100-£150 

88a A mid 19th Century wrought iron table rush light 

on pottery base £80-£120 

89 A collection of Victorian bead work and other 

evening bags; purses etc. £60-£80 

90 An early 19th Century Dutch carved oak layette, 

(baby linen tray) £50-£60 

91 An unusual 19th Century salt glazed earthenware 

dairy funnel on turned wooden handle; a similar 

salt glazed strainer; and a wooden spoon, carved 

"Margaret" £40-£60 

92 An early 20th Century brass and iron trap         

£20-£30 

93 A tilley lamp and a Coleman lamp £20-£30 

94 A Magic Lantern and a large collection of various 

slides £40-£60 

95 A 19th Century rectangular tin candle lantern    

£20-£30 

96 A 19th Century sycamore dairy bowl and a 

fruitwood bowl £40-£60 

97 A Prutton's adjustable oil lamp £40-£60 

98 A set of brass and iron scales and a collection of 

brass bell weights £10-£20 

99 A Victorian photograph album and contents of 

photographs £10-£20 

100 A wall mounted cobbler's shoe/boot stretcher    

£40-£60 

101 A box containing agricultural related ephemera; 

Framlingham and Woodbridge Horse Show 

Society programmes; Royal commemorative 

books etc. £20-£40 

102 A box containing a horn beaker; various treen 

items; moulding plane; branding iron etc.         

£20-£40 

103 A Charles Ingram, Glasgow leather gun case    

£40-£60 

104 A Ford Auto book 1 manual for the Anglia 

Prefect classic Corsair and Cortina from 1959 

onward £10-£20 

105 A swivel rattle type bird scarer £10-£20 

106 A brass clockwork roasting jack £20-£30 

107 A framed and glazed collection of clay pipes from 

Edward Pollock clay pipe works, Manchester  

£250-£300 

108 A collection of various postcard albums and 

contents of postcards £30-£40 

109 A large quantity of loose stamps £20-£30 

110 A collection of game keeping ephemera to include 

Ely Game Advisory Reviews; Ely Game annual 

reports etc. £10-£20 

111 A wicker laundry basket £20-£30 

112 A collection of stoneware to include Fortnum & 

Mason stilton jar; hot water bottles etc.         

£20-£30 



113 Three pairs of vintage ice skates £10-£20 

114 A large stoneware bottle and three smaller jars   

£10-£20 

115 A "Marigold Flake Tobacco" enamel advertising 

sign, 40" x 26" £30-£40 

116 A small leather case; a mahogany First Aid box 

with plaque "Lt. A.W. Rouse, 19th Battalion 

Machine Gun Corps"; and a wooden First Aid 

box and contents £20-£40 

117 A cased and preserved mouse £20-£30 

118 A cast iron cooking pan £10-£20 

119 A cutlery tray and contents of various cutlery    

£10-£20 

120 A children's toy bucket; 3 spades and a skipping 

rope £5-£10 

121 A stoneware creamer £20-£30 

122 A New York Health Club enamel advertising 

sign, 18" x 18" £20-£40 

123 A collection of various scale weights                 

£10-£20 

124 A tilley lamp and a Bialadin lamp £20-£30 

125 A collection of kitchenalia to include various 

utensils; various measures, enamel jug, rolling pin 

etc. £20-£30 

126 Three decoy pigeons; three cartridge bags; a 

shooting stick; a collection of gun rods etc.        

£40-£60 

127 A Bakery Bart enamel clock sign, 16" dia.          

£20-£30 

128 An enamel London Tram Stop sign, 24" x 17.5" 

£40-£60 

129 A quantity of Beatrix Potter books, on Peter 

Rabbit's book shelf £10-£20 

130 A vintage Bakelite telephone £20-£40 

131 A glass butter churn £10-£20  

132 A collection of various camera and photographic 

equipment; a Studio type vase; a Salter spring 

balance etc. £10-£20 

133 A bowler hat; various other vintage hats etc.; and 

a wicker evening bag £20-£30 

134 An enamel "Bluebell Tobacco" sign, 30" x 20"   

£60-£80 

135 A collection of vintage bottles; spirit miniature 

bottles etc. £10-£20 

136 An Underwood vintage typewriter, retailed by 

S.R. Batson of Ipswich, Chelmsford and Norwich 

£10-£20 

137 A collection of various vintage knives, forks and 

spoons £5-£10 

138 Three ammunition tins £10-£20 

139 Three vintage military battery boxes £10-£20 

140 A collection of Stationary Engine, Tractor and 

Machinery magazines £5-£10 

141 An enamel Tudor battery sign, 60" x 17"        

£40-£60 

142 A Bozard & Co. of New Bond Street leather gun 

case £20-£40 

143 A chain measure £5-£10 

144 An Antique carriage lamp, AF £10-£20 

145 A pair of metal boot sole protectors £5-£10 

146 Two old glue pots £10-£20 

147 A pair of fire dogs; two fire irons etc. £10-£20 

148 A metal toolbox and contents of various 

miscellaneous tools £10-£20 

149 A Harcourt of Ipswich mahogany gun case        

£20-£40 

150 A Halfords wooden cycle spares box with leather 

strap £5-£10 

151 A small set of iron steelyard £5-£10 

152 A quantity of Victorian floral pattern tiles        

£5-£10 

153 An old barrel, in pieces, (two boxes) £2-£5 

154 An enamel Helmsan yacht paint sign, 18" x 12" 

£40-£60 

155 A Premier water cooler enamel sign, 22" x 11" 

£60-£80 

156 An apple corer; a vintage mixing bowl; metal flask 

and two hearth stands £10-£20 

157 A Mercedes vintage typewriter £10-£20 

158 A quantity of minerals and semi precious stones 

etc. £5-£10 

159 A Suffolk iron foundry bench mounted 6" 

grinding wheel £10-£20 

160 A bag of bowling woods £5-£10 

161 Three old wooden military boxes £10-£20 

162 A quantity of gilt picture frames; wooden picture 

frames etc. £10-£20 

163 Three old windows £5-£10 

164 Six Antique oak wall panels £20-£40 

165 Various unframed rolled maps; old flags; a set of 

brass stair rods etc. £10-£20 

166 A pair of fender stools £5-£10 

167 A brass Art Nouveau fender £10-£20 

168 A pair of campana shaped cast iron garden urns 

£80-£120 

169 A pair of cast iron fire dogs £20-£30 

170 An Antique elm flour bin £40-£60 

171 A Valor oil drum and another £10-£20 

172 A vintage butter churn £5-£10 

173 A Harvey Frost jack £10-£20 

174 A collection of vintage stoneware and glass bottles 

£10-£20 



175 A Bluebird toffee tin and another similar           

£5-£10 

176 A wooden A.W. Bombs storage crate  £10-£20 

177 A personal weighing machine £10-£20 

178 A Salters Albion weighing machine £20-£40 

179 An old bushel measure £10-£20 

180 A Pratt's two gallon petrol can and a Shell Motor 

Spirit similar £10-£20 

181 A small cast iron feeding trough £10-£20 

182 A small vintage wooden trug; and three metal 

trowels £5-£10 

183 A quantity of various old tools, knives etc          

£10-£20 

184 A wooden A.W. Bombs storage crate with 

enamel sign £10-£20 

185 Three old iron weights £10-£20 

186 A Brillie industrial wall clock, 29" x 29"          

£150-£200 

187 An old brass and copper vintage pump; two metal 

stoves; an old bell; a cobbler's last; a blow lamp 

etc. £10-£20 

188 Two old iron cream pails and two iron ladles     

£10-£20 

189 A large quantity of old fabric, wool, embroideries 

and painted metal trunk £10-£20 

190 Two yellow road lamps and a Hurricane lamp   

£10-£20 

191 A "Will's Wild Woodbine Cigarettes" enamel 

sign, 36" x 30" £100-£150 

192 Various items of kitchenalia etc. £10-£20 

193 A box containing various old butter pats, rolling 

pin, bread boards etc. and a box containing 

various cutlery; a quantity of Bakelite and other 

napkin rings etc. £10-£20 

194 A collection of various 78rpm, 45rpm and 33rpm 

records, some in original cases £10-£20 

195 A BAT Railway lamp £10-£20 

196 A reproduction wooden Coca Cola sign, 40" x 

19.5" £40-£60 

197 Three Antique copper pans £20-£30 

198 A quantity of various enamel kitchenware etc.    

£10-£20 

199 Two vermin traps £10-£20 

200 An old elm and metal bound bushell measure    

£10-£20 

201 A Holcroft oval cast iron boiling pan £20-£30 

202 An Art Deco alabaster pendant hanging ceiling 

light shade £20-£40 

203 An old wooden sieve; two metal Gaslight holders; 

a Hurricane lamp; a spring balance etc.              

£20-£30 

204 An old metal TAS food safe £10-£20 

205 Three vintage scythes £10-£20 

206 An old iron kettle £20-£30 

207 A large copper flat bottom kettle £20-£30 

208 An old copper urn £20-£30 

209 An old copper samovar £20-£30 

210 A galvanised pail; an earthenware crock; and a 

tilley lamp etc. £10-£20 

211 Three old brass fire implements and another with 

claw and ball terminal £10-£20 

212 A vintage iron mincer and a shoe last £10-£20 

213 Four old brass garden sprayers £10-£20 

214 A quantity of various old garden tools etc.        

£10-£20 

215 An Edwardian over mantel mirror £5-£10 

216 An Antique copper and metal boiler £10-£20 

217 An Antique copper urn with brass tap £10-£20 

218 Four old brass and wooden garden sprayers        

£10-£20 

219 A crate of various old tools £10-£20 

219a An old cast iron dibber and an iron pry-bar       

£10-£20 

220 A decorative wrought iron gate £20-£30 

221 A pair of wrought iron gates £20-£30 

222 A large pair of painted cart wheels £70-£80 

223 A pair of metal spoked cart wheels with tyres    

£60-£80 

223a A quantity of old iron fencing stakes £10-£20 

224 Three zig-zag seed harrows £20-£30 

225 Five Record type woodworking sash clamps and 

two others £20-£30 

226 A vintage 6ft hay rake with later handle £20-£30 

227 A large quantity of old horse harness; wooden and 

iron hames etc. £10-£20 

228 A large heavy duty vintage sprocket £20-£30 

229 A Cornish & Lloyds of Bury St. Edmunds 

wooden pommel tree £10-£20 

229a A model gypsy caravan - proceeds of this lot are 

being sent to MacMillan Cancer Support        

£20-£30 

229b A model gypsy caravan - proceeds of this lot are 

being sent to MacMillan Cancer Support        

£20-£40 

229c A model road coach - proceeds of this lot are 

being sent to MacMillan Cancer Support        

£20-£40 

230 A Victorian marble washstand top £5-£10 

231 A quantity of old boiler tools ex. Snape Maltings 

£10-£20 

232 A quantity of old horse harness, wooden hames 

etc. £10-£20 



233 A large heavy duty vintage sprocket £20-£30 

234 A large heavy duty vintage sprocket £20-£30 

235 A large pitch fork and a hay knife £10-£20 

236 An old metal water butt and tap £10-£20 

237 An old galvanised dust bin £10-£20 

238 A Belfast sink £20-£30 

239 A large cast iron cauldron £20-£30 

240 An unusually large wooden barrel, used as a water 

butt £10-£20 

241 A painted wooden Fishmonger's sign, 39" x 32" 

£60-£80 

242 A middle Eastern wall hanging, vendor reports 

father brought back from Egypt in 1940, 48" x 

48" £20-£40 

243 An enamel PFP sign, 24" x 17" £20-£30 

244 A produce barrow £100-£150 

245 A cased collection of polo memorabilia            

£100-£150 

246 A cased collection of trout fishing memorabilia 

£100-£150 

247 A cased collection of sea fishing memorabilia   

£100-£150 

248 A cased collection of shooting memorabilia     

£100-£150 

249 An enamel Land Rover sign, 17.5" x 17.5"        

£10-£20 

250 A Will's "Gold Flake" Cigarettes enamel 

advertising sign, 36" x 24" £40-£60 

251 A Phillips Estate Agents enamel sign, 68" x 11" 

£60-£80 

252 A "Player's Please" tin advertising sign, 29" x 

19.5" £20-£40 

253 A "Rito and Ritolastic" enamel adverting sign, 

24" x 8" £40-£60 

254 A Churchman's enamel advertising sign, 28" x 8" 

£50-£60 

255 A regimental jacket; a Highland regimental cap; a 

striped blazer and an embroidered pennant        

£20-£40 

256 A Scarborough's map of England and Wales      

£10-£20 

257 A Scarborough’s map of England and Wales        

£10-£20 

258 A Scarborough's map of Scotland                     

£10-£20 

259 A needlepoint embroidered cushion and four 

other cushions £10-£20 

260 A large quantity of table cloths, lace trimmed 

mats etc.  £20-£40 

261 A quantity of various vintage children's clothing; a 

red beret etc. £20-£40 

262 A quantity of Lady's underwear, Jerseys and 

trousers £20-£40 

263 A quantity of vintage skirts £10-£20 

264 Approx. 20 vintage dresses £20-£30 

265 Three paisley throws; a padded table cover; 

vintage blanket and curtains and tie-backs        

£40-£60 

266 Approx. 40 vintage dresses £20-£40 

267 Various vintage blouses £10-£20 

268 Various vintage evening and long dresses        

£20-£30 

269 A collection of vintage clothing to include     

shoes, gloves, furs, boa feathers etc. £30-£50 

270 A large collection of vintage coat hangers   £5-£10 

271 An oriental gilt thread dragon decorated Kimono 

and various other evening jackets £20-£40 

272 A quantity of various vintage coats £10-£20 

273 A box containing various needlework items, 

cottons and fabrics £10-£20 

274 A quantity of various vintage scarves and shawls 

£10-£20 

275 A quantity of various patchwork quilts, 

needlepoint embroidered items, tea cosies, quilts 

etc. £40-£60 

276 A quantity of various Victorian and later lace 

items £60-£100 

277 A collection of Victorian and later lace 

Christening gowns, caps, bonnets and other items 

£60-£100 

278 A large collection of various tea towels, cloths, 

napkins etc. £10-£20 

279 A large quantity of gentleman's clothing including 

dinner jackets, waist coats, over coats etc. £20-£30 

280 A large leather covered trunk and contents of 

various linen etc. £10-£20 

281 A collection of various Victorian and later 

embroidered items, needlework panels, a small 

collection of needlepoint samplers etc.  £60-£80 

282 An early 20th Century wooden kitchen cabinet 

£10-£20 

283 An Antique panelled door with embossed metal 

embellishments £20-£30 

284 An Antique oak door £20-£40 

285 A leaded glazed window panel £20-£30 

286 An Antique pine door £20-£30 

287 An Antique wooden and glazed arched window 

panel £10-£20 

288 A collection of vintage deck chairs and director's 

chairs, mostly AF £5-£10 

289 A collection of vintage Navy cigarette cards, 

Gallaher Ltd. 1937 £10-£20 



290 Iron child's bed-ends £5-£10 

291 A quantity of vintage long handled tools £5-£10 

292 A canvas and battened domed trunk £20-£30 

293 An old grinding wheel £10-£20 

294 Three various wicker baskets £10-£20 

295 An old wooden spinning wheel £20-£30 

296 A quantity of old brass door handles and fittings, 

barrel tap etc. £10-£20 

297 An old plane and two shoe lasts £5-£10 

298 A pair of wooden and metal hames £10-£20 

299 An old wooden and iron yoke £20-£30 

300 An old horse rasp £5-£10 

301 A brass weed eradicator £10-£20 

302 A vintage wooden and iron mounted whippletree 

£10-£20 

303 A wooden and iron whippletree and a wooden 

shaft £10-£20 

304 A wooden boot jack £10-£20 

305 Five various old lamps £20-£30 

306 An old yarn winder £20-£30 

307 An Antique brass warming pan with pine handle 

£10-£20 

308 Five various old oil cans  £5-£10 

309 A wash dolly £5-£10 

310 Various vintage dolls etc. £10-£20 

311 An old vintage press £10-£20 

312 An old grinding wheel £5-£10 

313 An 1930's fire screen decorated with parrots and 

exotic birds £5-£10 

314 A 19th Century battened and metal bound 

domed top trunk £40-£60 

315 Four various galvanised baths £10-£20 

316 A quantity of various vintage enamelware etc.    

£20-£30 

317 A collection of vintage wooden boxes; 

ammunition crates etc. £20-£30 

318 A galvanised oval pail; a galvanised bucket; a 

water jug; metal bin etc.  £20-£30 

319 Five various chicken feeders £20-£40 

320 A galvanised chicken coop £20-£30 

321 Two galvanised bins £10-£20 

322 Three drainage pipes £20-£30 

323 A terracotta chimney pot £20-£30 

324 A 1930's oak stick stand £10-£20 

325 An oak stick stand and a barrel stand £10-£20 

326 An old dog cart £100-£150 

327 A small wooden and iron three wheel trolley, AF 

£20-£30 

328 Two chicken feeders, a smaller similar, a 

galvanised tub etc. £10-£20 

329 Four galvanised feeders and drinkers £10-£20 

330 A Victorian cast iron street lamp post, AF        

£40-£60 

331 Five galvanised chicken drinkers £10-£20 

332 Five galvanised chicken drinkers £10-£20 

333 A quantity of galvanised feeders £20-£30 

334 A brass barrel tap £10-£20 

335 A quantity of galvanised and other feeders and 

drinkers £10-£20 

336 A large poultry feeder £10-£20 

337 Three galvanised watering cans £20-£30 

338 Five various poultry drinkers £10-£20 

339 A cast iron circular pig trough £10-£20 

340 A galvanised feeding trough £10-£20 

341 A large galvanised long rose watering can         

£20-£30 

342 An old iron wheel on wooden shaft         

£10-£20 

343 Two iron pulleys £10-£20 

344 A galvanised watering can, bin and bucket         

£5-£10 

345 A five gallon copper milk churn, "Dried Milk 

Products Ltd." £150-£200 

346 An old chimney pot £20-£40 

347 An alloy milk churn, with heating element       

£50-£60 

348 An old cross-cut saw £20-£30 

349 An old quadruple school desk complete with 

brass ink-well covers £20-£30 

350 Two old leather bound shop account ledgers     

£20-£30 

351 Auckland Weekly News, Christmas number 

1933; and Christmas number 1934 £10-£20 

352 A collection of books to include a Rupert Annual; 

Popular Nursery Rhymes; Oxford annual for 

Scouts; and various others £10-£20 

353 A collection of various football memorabilia to 

include programmes, handbooks and scrapbooks 

£20-£30 

354 A Planet Junior No.4 bean drill, dating from 

1950s £10-£20 

355 A push hoe £10-£20 

356 An old clay pigeon trap £10-£20 

357 An old pillar drill £10-£20 

358 An iron bench vice £10-£20 

359 A long handled rabbiting spade £10-£20 

360 A vintage short handled spade £10-£20 

361 An unusual shaped hoe £10-£20 

362 A vintage garden aireator £5-£10 

363 An old turf spade £5-£10 

364 A lawn scarifier £5-£10 

365 A dog cart £100-£150 



366 An Antique iron strong box, (no key)                 

£20-£40 

367 An old iron fire safe, complete with key            

£10-£20 

368 An Antique pine trunk £20-£40 

369 A vintage battened and crocodile skin effect 

travelling trunk £20-£40 

370 A Harrod's Depository storage box £10-£20 

371 A pine tool chest and residual contents  £10-£20 

371a An old mangle and a galvanised bath £10-£20 

372 A vintage hand basin and taps £5-£10 

373 A vintage hand basin £5-£10 

374 An old cart shed post base, Page & Girling, 

Mellis £20-£40 

375 An old cart shed post base, Page & Girling, 

Mellis £20-£40 

376 An old cart shed post base £20-£40 

377 An old cart shed post base, Page & Girling, 

Mellis £20-£40 

378 An old cart shed post base £20-£40 

379 An old cart shed post base, Page & Girling, 

Mellis £20-£40 

380 An Irish peat barrow £70-£80 

381 An old cast iron garden roller £20-£30 

382 An iron hat stand £20-£40 

383 A brass nautical ship's telegraph by Chadburn of 

Liverpool, AF £150-£200 

384 An old shop till and a rosewood and brass 

mounted Apothecary's box £10-£20 

385 A vintage seed fiddle £10-£20 

386 An Antique copper urn with brass tap £20-£40 

387 A cane sea fishing rod in two sections with 

carrying bag £10-£20 

388 Three old Tonka toys for restoration £10-£20 

389 A collection of vintage hockey sticks, cricket bats, 

mallets, polo sticks, tennis rackets etc.                 

£10-£20 

390 A walking cane with silver mount and horn 

handle; another walking cane; umbrellas etc.     

£10-£20 

391 An Atlas Tyre sign, 44" x 12" £30-£40 

392 A heavy cast iron "Beware of Trains" sign, 22" x 

15" £40-£60 

393 A box containing various coloured Railway signal 

signs £20-£30 

394 A "Golf Gasoline" enamel sign, 16" x 12.5"       

£50-£60 

395 A "Sunset Gasoline" circular enamel sign, 12" dia. 

£30-£60 

396 A cast iron sign "Crossing No Gates", 18.5" x 9.5" 

£40-£60 

397 A cast iron "Station Master" sign, 14" x 4.5"     

£10-£20 

398 Three vintage wooden cases £10-£20 

399 A box containing various signage £20-£30 

400 A cast aluminium "30mph” limit sign, 18"        

£80-£120 

401 A reproduction wooden Coca Cola sign, 18.5" x 

4.5" £10-£20 

402 A large stone glazed flagon by T. Cracknell, 

Halesworth; a smaller example James Clarke, 

Worlingworth and another stone glazed     bottle 

by Hoffman inscribed "Raspberry Jam"        

£20-£40 

403 A Marconi CR150/6HF communications 

receiver, technical handbook and 240volt power 

supply receiver and PSU, in very good 

condition.  All valves present and four spot 

frequency crystals. Last working 1972, since then 

been in attic. £30-£40 

404 A water pump with Jap engine £10-£20 

405 Two metal and wooden apple racks £30-£40 

406 A wooden well pail with iron swing handle        

£20-£30 

407 Three cast iron garden cloches, AF £10-£20 

408 A radio receiver chassis with valves, possibly 

Heathkit from mess room of cable ship Monarch 

and tone source, dual frequency Type HQ77 Unit 

A and Marconi Acceptor unit Type 5420B        

£10-£20 

409 An item of vintage radio equipment £10-£20 

410 Two old stirrup pumps and a garden spray        

£5-£10 

411 A collection of various vintage golf clubs, 

contained in two canvas and leather carrying bags, 

AF  £10-£20 

412 A large collection of various oil lamp and light 

shades to include flambé examples        

£20-£30 

413 A miner's lamp and a selection of various oil 

lamps £10-£20 

414 A McCormick International Harvester con-rod 

for a McCormick binder £10-£20 

414a A ship's lantern £30-£40 

415 A collection of various old wooden handled   tools 

to include axes, scythes, picks etc.        

£10-£20 

416 Two old cross-cut saws £5-£10 

417 A taxidermy arrangement of a large gull in glazed 

case £40-£60 

418 A cased taxidermy arrangement of two birds of 

prey set amongst foliage  £40-£60 



419 A large taxidermy arrangement depicting two 

Coypu in foliage and rockwork surround           

£60-£100 

420 A cased taxidermy of a fox, (case AF)  £30-£40 

421 A cased taxidermy of a badger, (case AF)          

£30-£40 

422 J.W. Morris & Co. of Haversham, late Victorian 

American mantel clock £10-£20 

423 A pair of cast iron garden urns £40-£60 

424 A cast iron twin handled garden urn £40-£60 

425 A vintage wooden sack barrow with cast iron 

wheels £10-£20 

426 An Armour breast plate and collar £10-£20 

427 A Marconi radio, sold as a collector’s item, AF    

£5-£10 

428 A four branch ceiling light fitting decorated with 

coloured glass balls £10-£20 

429 A vintage wooden sack barrow with cast iron 

wheels  £10-£20 

430 A copper and brass diver's helmet £50-£60 

431 A glass tank £5-£10 

432 A Wheeler cheese press £10-£20 

433 A ship's lamp £30-£40 

434 A collection of 10 blow lamps £10-£20 

435 A small cast iron fender and two brass fire 

implements £10-£20 

436 A vintage papier mache butcher's shop window 

advertising pig £40-£60 

437 A set of grocer's shop scales by C.S. Cooper of 

Norwich £20-£30 

438 Three boxes of various old tools etc. £5-£10 

439 A vintage sealer £2-£5 

440 An old cast iron garden roller £10-£20 

441 An Edwardian tray top bed table and a small 

upholstered stool £10-£20 

442 A late Victorian towel rail £10-£20 

443 An Acme washboard £5-£10 

444 A Victorian mahogany wall mounting display 

cabinet £20-£30 

445 A Victorian mahogany nest of three drawers     

£30-£50 

446 A quantity of various old horse harness, hames 

etc. £10-£20 

447 Three early butcher's saws £10-£20 

448 A collection of 9 various vintage tailor's scissors 

£40-£60 

449 A Musgrave patent harness rack £30-£40 

450 An early French clog maker/sabotier knife         

£20-£30 

451 A brass ship's bell, inscribed William Browning 

1917 £50-£60 

452 Two carved oak drawers and contents of various 

wooden items, picture frames etc. £10-£20 

453 A wooden trunk and contents of numerous hand 

tools and a box containing various iron hinges   

£10-£20 

454 A Victorian iron single bed and springs  £10-£20 

455 A collection of 10 various blow lamps  £10-£20 

456 A cream painted vintage child's high chair        

£10-£20 

457 A 1940's child's desk with attached chair         

£40-£60 

458 A vintage child's chair £5-£10 

459 A child's elm seated bar back chair £5-£10 

460 A vintage child's pushchair £10-£20 

461 An artist's wooden easel  £5-£10 

462 Two vintage iron carriage steps £10-£20 

463 A vintage iron brick tie of cross shape, ex. Snape 

Maltings  £10-£20 

464 A painted wooden trug £20-£40 

465 A pair of iron circular brick ties, ex. Snape 

Maltings  £10-£20 

466 Two metal trunks £10-£20 

467 A collection of various mincers etc. £10-£20 

468 An oak cutlery box £10-£20 

469 A pair of wooden Elders & Fyffes crates         

£20-£30 

470 A pair of iron cross shaped brick ties, ex. Snape 

Maltings  £10-£20 

471 A set of old wooden platform steps £10-£20 

472 Four various vintage Fordson jacks £10-£20 

473 Three large combination spanners £10-£20 

474 A Dunlop puller and three jacks £10-£20 

475 A collection of various spanners mounted on four 

boards to include Leyland, Mercedes Benz, Ford 

etc.  £20-£40 

476 A quantity of vintage spanners mounted on four 

boards to include Holman and Railway examples 

£20-£40 

477 A double sided enamel advertising sign for "Total 

Gaz", 23.5" x 19" £50-£60 

478 A collection of various vintage Hurricane and 

other lamps £10-£20 

479 A collection of various stoneware bottles, glass oil 

bottles etc. £10-£20 

480 Two large pulleys £10-£20 

481 A collection of various adjustable and commercial 

spanners mounted on three boards £10-£20 

482 A pair of iron scoop hoes £10-£20 

483 A collection of old hickory and wooden shafted 

golf clubs £10-£20 

484 An old Army camp bed etc. £5-£10 



485 A large pair of Blacksmith's bellows, AF            

£70-£100 

486 A quantity of barrel hoops £5-£10 

487 A collection of wooden cased vintage taps and 

dies £10-£20 

488 A Lister cream separator £20-£30 

489 A collection of Wilkinson's Brilliant Blaxtov tins 

£5-£10 

490 An old wooden and metal bound trunk             

£10-£20 

491 A pair of ornate Antique lead planters               

£60-£80 

492 A lead bird bath in the form of a cherub            

£40-£60 

493 A lead bird bath in the form of a dolphin          

£20-£30 

494 Five various old iron weights £5-£10 

495 An 18th Century Downhearth wrought iron 

adjustable tripod lark spit £60-£80 

496 Three early iron door locks £10-£20 

497 An 18th Century Downhearth wrought iron rack 

with adjustable lark spit £60-£80 

498 A Guinness advertising calendar sign "A 

Guinness a day", 19" x 12.5" £20-£30 

499 A 19th Century pine dough bin £40-£60 

500 Five various iron weights £10-£20 

501 A quantity of Girling & Lockhead brake shoes 

and linings £10-£20 

502 A LG Smith vintage typewriter  £10-£20 

503 An oak Everetts Tie press with filler £5-£10 

504 A Rover workshop manual; another for an Austin 

Montego and another for an Austin Metro        

£5-£10 

505 A vintage leather travelling toilet case and a 

cardboard laundry box £10-£20 

506 A metal deed box with key £10-£20 

507 Six car springs £5-£10 

508 An Edwardian oak box commode with carpet 

insert £10-£20 

509 A new BMC chrome bumper, in original 

packaging £10-£20 

510 A tray of AC air filters to fit Ford £10-£20 

511 A quantity of Moto Craft shock absorbers        

£10-£20 

512 Two pairs of car springs  £10-£20 

513 A tray of assorted air and oil filters £10-£20 

514 A tray containing various wheel bearings and 

valve springs £10-£20 

515 A tray of assorted air and oil filters £10-£20 

516 Part exhaust pipe to fit a Mark I Ford Escort and 

another to fit a Talbot £10-£20 

517 A pair of Morris Minor 1000 rear doors        

£10-£20 

518 A vintage cart or drum jack with spanner        

£50-£60 

519 A Waide & Son Number 5 butter churn        

£20-£40 

520 A vintage sack lifter, by Rushby of Ruskington 

£10-£20 

521 A pair of car ramps £5-£10 

522 A Simplex chaff cutter by R. Hunt & Co. of Earls 

Colne, Essex £10-£20 

523 A set of old wooden granary steps £10-£20 

524 A quantity of coping stones and a stone corbel 

£20-£40 

525 A quantity of pantiles £10-£20 

526 A quantity of various ridge tiles and glass tiles  

£10-£20 

527 A quantity of various bricks etc. £10-£20 

528 A 10ft. wooden manger £10-£20 

529 An 8ft two section wooden manger £10-£20 

530 A quantity of bricks £10-£20 

531 A quantity of bricks £10-£20 

532 A quantity of bricks £10-£20 

533 A pair of small staddle stones £40-£60 

534 A pair of large staddle stones £100-£150 

535 A horse drawn scuffle £30-£40 

536 A vintage Bath chair for restoration £10-£20 

537 E. Youngs of Diss, single furrow horse plough 

£30-£50 

538 A water cart £10-£20 

539 A vintage wooden push chair, in need of 

restoration and a set of wheels etc., AF        

£10-£20 

540 A vintage Qualcast Suffolk Punch 43D lawn 

mower with grass box £10-£20 

540a An Allen scythe £20-£30 

541 A Governess cart £100-£200 

542 A Governess cart by John Power, Waterford, in 

original condition £100-£200 

543 A light horse trap supplied by Les Burbidge & 

Sons of Cosby £300-£500 
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE 

1. INTRODUCTION The following defining terms are used in these conditions:- 

“Auction”   Means any auction conducted by Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. either at the premises owned by them or elsewhere (including any 

internet based auction); 

“Auctioneer”  Means Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. authorised auctioneer as appropriate; 

“Bidder”  Means a bidder at an auction, including the bidders personally present at the venue and those bidding by telephone or over the internet or 

otherwise; 

“Buyer”  Means the bidder whose bid was the last bid when the auctioneer concludes the bidding; 

“Conditions”  Means these Terms and Conditions of Sale; 

“Hammer Price”  Means the level of bidding reached (at or above any reserve) when the auctioneer brings the bidding to a close; 

“Lot”  Means any property accepted by Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. for offer at auction; 

 2. DESCRIPTION No warranty is given or implied by the description in the catalogue.  Each lot is sold in its condition at the time of sale with all faults, 

defects, imperfections and errors of description (if any).  Whilst every endeavour has been made to describe the items adequately and properly, the purchaser 

shall deem to have inspected the lot at time of purchase.  All catalogues and seller’s and buyer’s guides are for information only and do not form part of the 

contract.  

3. STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS Purchasers will be deemed to have satisfied themselves prior to purchasing regarding current legal requirements (e.g. 

Health & Safety at Work Act) and it is expressly brought to the bidders attention that equipment in the sale may not necessarily comply with such regulations.  

Any purchaser shall satisfy himself as to any statutory requirement for the use of any item and no liability shall rest with the vendors nor the Auctioneers.  

4. THE AUCTION All auctions are conducted at the absolute discretion of the auctioneer.  The auctioneer shall conduct the auction with reasonable skill 

and care.  The vendor reserves the right to sell subject to reserve price in respect of all lots.  What constitutes a bid shall be at the absolute discretion of the 

auctioneer, acting with appropriate skill and care.  The auctioneer shall have the right to refuse any bid in all cases but most notably when such a bid does not 

exceed the previous bid by at least 10% or such a proportion as the auctioneer shall in his absolute discretion direct.  Where two or more bids at the same level 

are simultaneously received by the auctioneer, the auctioneer at his absolute discretion shall determine which bid to prefer.  Subject to the foregoing where two 

or more bids are at the same level are simultaneously received by the auctioneer, the bid submitted in the room shall take preference over a bid submitted by 

telephone or internet at the same level.  Any bid made or attempted by telephone or over the internet will only be deemed to have been made if received by the 

auctioneer.  The auctioneer reserves the right to withdraw, consolidate or divide any lot or lots or submit them in any order that they desire.  The auctioneer has 

the right at his absolute discretion to refuse admission to his premises or attendance at (or participation in) any auction by any person.  In the case of any 

dispute, the auctioneer shall be sole arbitrator in any matters arising during or out of the sale.  

5. BIDDERS All bidders will be required to register their particulars, bidders attending in person and those accompanying them may be required to provide 

photo ID and separate confirmation of address prior to viewing or taking any part of the sale and before entering any part of the premises to view.  All bidders 

accept full liability for all bids submitted.  Subject to the clause in this document headed “The Auction”, the highest bidder at the close of bidding shall be the 

buyer.  Any dispute about a bid shall be settled at the auctioneer’s absolute discretion. Bidders are all deemed to act as principal unless there is prior written 

acknowledgement by Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. that a bidder is acting as an agent for a named principal.    Bidders are strongly encouraged to attend 

the auction in person.  The bidders shall be responsible for any decision to bid for a particular lot and shall be deemed to have carefully inspected and satisfied 

themselves as to condition, neither Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd., their employees or agents shall be responsible for any neglect or default in doing or 

failing to do so.  Bidders will be given ample opportunity to view and inspect before the sale and prospective buyers must satisfy themselves as to all matters.   

6. DEFAULT Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. shall act as agent of the vendor only.  Any contracts for the sale of a lot shall be formed between the vendor 

and the buyer.  As agent only Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. shall not be responsible for default by the vendor or the buyer.  If any lot is not paid for in full 

and taken away in accordance with these conditions, or there is any other breach of the conditions, then Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. as agents for vendor 

shall at its absolute discretion and without prejudice to any other rights it may have, be entitled to exercise all or any of the following rights and remedies:- 

6.1 to proceed against the buyer for any action of debt or damages for breach of contract; 

6.2 to rescind the sale of that lot or lots sold by Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. to a defaulting buyer; 

6.3 to resell the lot (by auction or private treaty) in which case the defaulting buyer shall be responsible for any resulting deficiency in the total amount due 

(after crediting any part payment and adding any resale costs), any possible surplus so arising shall belong to the vendor; 

6.4 to remove, store and insure the lot at the expense of the defaulting buyer and, in the case of storage, the location of such storage shall be at Clarke and 

Simpson Auctions Ltd. discretion; 

6.5 to charge interest at a rate not exceeding 2% per month of the total amount due to the extent that it remains unpaid for more than two working days 

after the sale; 

6.6 to retain that or any lot sold to the defaulting buyer until the buyer pays the total amount due; 

6.7 to reject or ignore bids from the defaulting buyer at future auctions or to impose conditions before any such bids are accepted; 

6.8 to apply any proceeds of sale for any other lots due or in the future becoming due to the defaulting buyer towards the settlement of the total remaining 

due.  

7. INDEMNITIES, PENALTIES AND LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY Purchasers shall pay for any damage done by themselves or their agents 

during the removal of their lots.  Attendance at the sale shall be at the risk of those attending in respect of both themselves and to their goods and 

vehicles.   Any indemnity under these conditions will extend to all actions, costs, expenses, claims and demand whatsoever suffered or incurred by the person 

entitled to the benefit of it and Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. declare themselves to be a trustee of the benefit of such indemnity so far as it is expressed to 



be the benefit of its employees and agents. Whilst Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. endeavour to ensure that the information on their websites is correct, they 

do not warranty the accuracy and completeness of the material on their website.  Also Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. can make changes to the material on 

their website, or alter the products and prices described on it, at any time without notice.  The material on the website may be out of date, Clarke and Simpson 

Auctions Ltd. make no commitment to update such material.  All material on the websites is provided “as is” without any conditions, warranties or other terms 

at any time.  Accordingly to the maximum extent permitted by law, the website is provided to all parties on the basis that Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. 

exclude all representations, warranties, conditions and other terms which, but for this legal notice, might have effect in relation to the website.   

8. ELECTRICAL SAFETY REGULATIONS All electrical lots are subject to electrical safety regulations and fall within “the low voltage electrical 

equipment (safety) regulations 1989” – all items have been pat tested for safety but are not guaranteed in working order.    

9. GENERAL MATTERS Any notice to any buyer, vendor, bidder or viewer may be given by first class mail or email in which case it shall be deemed to 

have been received by the addressee forty eight hours after posting or sending.  All notices to Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. must be sent in writing and 

email is not acceptable.  Any indulgence extended to any person by Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd., notwithstanding the strict terms of these conditions or 

the terms of consignment, shall affect the position at the relevant time only and the respect of that particular concession only; in all other respects these 

conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect.  These conditions and any disputes or claims arising out or in connection with them or their subject 

matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims) are governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England.  The parties 

irrevocably agree that the courts of England have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with the agreement or its 

subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims). 

10.  PUBLICITY  Any catalogue and buyer and seller guides are provided for information only and do not form part of these conditions.  The catalogue and 

the buyer and seller guides may contain additional terms and conditions. Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. reserve the right to use any photographs, 

background information and research for publicity purposes both before and after the sale.  

11. THE PURCHASE PRICE AND PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS There is a buyer’s premium 15% plus VAT payable in respect of the sale.  Any 

purchases made via “www.the-saleroom.com” shall be subject to an administration charge of 3% plus VAT on the price. Preferred payment is cash, bankers 

draft or personal debit card.  Such cards may only be used on a chip and pin basis with the owner present.  No payment will be accepted by telephone. There 

will be an administration charge of 2.5% plus VAT for the use of credit cards or international debit cards.  Payment by cheque will only be acceptable subject to 

prior arrangement.  No lot will be removed from the sale until any cheque has cleared unless a suitable bank reference addressed to the auctioneer is supplied.  

Payment is due on the day of the sale.  Cash in excess of £12,000 (including V.A.T.) will not be accepted from any one person, this is not allowed due to 

Money Laundering Regulations 2007.   All money received will be held in Clarke & Simpson Auctions Ltd. Clients Account at Barclays Bank plc, Martlesham 

Heath, Ipswich, Suffolk. Account Number 40484059. Sort Code 20 98 07.  Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. have no responsibility for any lot between the 

close of bidding and payment being made and subsequent collection.  Please note all policy regarding payment will be enforced and suitable arrangements must 

be made.   

12. REMOVAL OF LOTS The ownership of any lot purchased shall not pass to the relevant buyer until they have made payment in full to Clarke and 

Simpson Auctions Ltd. of the total amount due. The buyer shall at their own risk and expense take away any lot that they have purchased and paid for not later 

than two working days following the day of the auction after which they shall be responsible for any removal, storage and insurance charges. Any lots not 

collected within three months of the date of sale will be resold by the auctioneer and all proceeds will be retained by the auctioneer to cover storage costs.  

13. NUMBER BIDDING This will be used for speed and efficiency as in all our sales.  All prospective purchasers must complete a registration form and 

register in the office on the viewday or morning of sale to receive a number for bidding.  PLEASE ALSO NOTE THAT PHOTO ID AND ADDITIONAL 

CONFIRMATION OF ADDRESS WILL BE REQUIRED. 

14. TELEPHONE BIDDING We offer a telephone bidding service where possible but this service can never be guaranteed. No applications for telephone 

bids will be accepted after the end of the viewing prior to sale day for any sale.  All potential telephone bidders must provide a valid landline number and email 

address for us to send terms and conditions prior to phone bidding.  No phone bids will be accepted for any lot with a lower guide figure of less than £100.  All 

those who wish to bid by telephone will be expected to deposit the minimum guide for all lots that they wish to bid upon into the Clients Account for Clarke 

and Simpson Auctions Ltd before the sale starts.  In the event of default, this sum shall be retained as part payment or any part may be retained to recover losses 

under clause 6 of these Terms and Conditions. We will expect payment of the balance owing by BACS on the following day, any payment not met within five 

working days will result in the forfeiture of the deposit paid.   

15. ONLINE BIDDING  Clarke & Simpson Auctions Ltd., on occasions, offer an online bidding service via the-saleroom.com for bidders who cannot 

attend the sale. In completing the bidder registration on www.the-saleroom.com and providing your credit card details and, unless alternative arrangements are 

agreed with Clarke & Simpson Auctions Ltd.: 

15.1.     authorise Clarke & Simpson Auctions Ltd., if they so wish, to charge the credit card given in part or full payment, including all fees, for items 

successfully purchased in the auction via www.the-saleroom.com, and 

15.2.     confirm that you are authorised to provide these credit card details to Clarke & Simpson Auctions Ltd. through www.the-saleroom.com and agree 

that Clarke & Simpson Auctions Ltd. are entitled to ship the goods to the card holder name and card holder address provided in fulfilment of the sale. 

Please note that any lots purchased via the-saleroom.com auction service will be subject to an additional 3% buyer’s premium + VAT at the rate 

imposed on the hammer price 

16.  VEHICLES Please see additional Terms and Conditions regarding vehicles.  These may be found on our website or alternatively, please request a 

copy. 
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